OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
           FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Mohammad Aliaari
12/02/2020
Model Number Nomenclature
Manufacturer:  Multistack, LLC
Product Line:  ASP Air Cooled Modular Packaged Water Chillers
For
Refe
ren
ce
12/02/2020
OSP-0327
Page 5 of 9
OSP-0327
Mohammad Aliaari
12/02/2020
Model Number Manufacturer Description Weight (lb) Unit
ZPT122 Copeland 5 Ton Compressor 88 UUT2
ZRT136 Copeland 5 Ton Compressor 86 UUT2
ZPT206 Copeland 7.5 Ton Compressor 103
ZPT208 Copeland 7.5 Ton Compressor 105
ZRT216 Copeland 7.5 Ton Compressor 132
ZPT244 Copeland 10 Ton Compressor 107
ZRT250 Copeland 10 Ton Compressor 135
ZPT364 Copeland 15 Ton Compressor 146 UUT5
ZRT380 Copeland 15 Ton Compressor 146 UUT5
*The only difference between ZP and ZR compressors is the refrigerant.  The heavier refrigerant was tested.
Model Number Manufacturer Description Weight (lb) Unit
715 Multistack, LLC 3/8" Cu tubing/6 Rows/Al Fins 100 UUT2
716 Multistack, LLC 3/8" Cu tubing/6 Rows/Al Fins 100 UUT2
715 Multistack, LLC 3/8" Cu tubing/6 Rows/Al Fins 100
716 Multistack, LLC 3/8" Cu tubing/6 Rows/Al Fins 100
720 Multistack, LLC 7 mm Cu tubing/4 Rows/Al Fins 180
721 Multistack, LLC 7 mm Cu tubing/4 Rows/Al Fins 180
730F Multistack, LLC 7 mm Cu Tubing/4 Rows/Al Fins 230 UUT5
731F Multistack, LLC 7 mm Cu Tubing/4 Rows/Al Fins 230 UUT5
Model Number Manufacturer Unit
P/F120Tx34 SWEP UUT2
P/F120Tx44 SWEP
P/F200Tx64 SWEP
P/F200Tx80 SWEP UUT5
Model Number Manufacturer Unit
SERI-D Parker Hannifin UUT2
SERI-G Parker Hannifin Interpolated
SERI-J Parker Hannifin UUT5
Model Number Manufacturer Unit
pCO3 Carel UUT2, UUT5
pCO5 Carel Extrapolated*
pCO5+ Carel Extrapolated*
C.pCO Carel Extrapolated*
*Controllers/Displays are identical to those tested in UUT2 and UUT5. Software change only.
Model Number Manufacturer Unit
3524-13 Parker Hannifin UUT2
4036-13 Parker Hannifin UUT5
Model Number Manufacturer Unit
A6T11NB65A Leeson UUT2
C182T17FB29E Leeson UUT5
Model Number Manufacturer Description Weight (lb) Unit
4A0004B Yaskawa
J1000 Drive Model CIMR-J; 3-Phase, 400V Class
(4.3"Wx5.0"Hx5.4"D)
3.8
UUT2, UUT5
2A0012B Yaskawa
J1000 Drive Model CIMR-J; 3-Phase, 200V Class
(4.3"Wx5.0"Hx5.4"D)
3.8
Extrapolated*
Model Number Manufacturer Unit
24.5" Diameter Multiwing UUT2
30" Diameter Multiwing UUT5
Model Number Manufacturer Unit
SY1 Belimo UUT2, UUT5
Certified Subcomponents